

GROUP - 'A' (HYV/CERTIFIED SEEDS)

1

Comparison of Price Crop- ARHAR var. UPAS 120												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10	11	12
1	40	Laxmi Agencies, Kahilipara, Ghy	Arhar	Upas-120	100.00	11700.00	1170000.00	0.00	0.00	1170000.00	11700.00	L-2
2	56	M/S Garv Enterprise, Ward NO-3, Santipur	Arhar	Upas-120	883.00	9700.00	8565100.00	0.00	0.00	8565100.00	9700.00	L-1

Handwritten signatures and initials in blue ink, including a large signature on the left and several smaller ones on the right, some with checkmarks.

Ranking of the Bidders: CROP- BLACK RICE

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Ranking
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10	11	12
1	71	Brahmaputra Suppliers, Room No-1, H.No.-606, Puja Khola, Ward No-2, Tangla -21	Black Rice		238.00	8800.00	2094400.00	0.00	0.00	2094400.00	8800.00	L-1
2	73	AB Associates, Rajgarh Road, Opp. 5th Bye Lane, Ghy-03, 9707066405	Black Rice		100.00	11000.00	1100000.00	0.00	0.00	1100000.00	11000.00	L-2
3	74	RD Associates, Kharguli, Ghy-03	Black Rice		75.00	11000.00	825000.00	0.00	0.00	825000.00	11000.00	L-3
4	39	M/S Mangal Enterprise, Dispur, Guwahati-06	Black Rice		500	12000	6000000.00	0.00	0.00	6000000.00	12000.00	L-4





**Ranking of the Bidders CROP: BLACKGRAM var. PU-31**

**Comparison of Price**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10	11	12
1	8	Medicos & Eng. Mackeypore, Nazira, Sivsagar	Blackgram	PU-31	360.00	6415.00	2309400.00	0.00	0.00	2309400.00	6415.00	L-2
2	13	Pronoy Enterprise, Bhaskar nagar, Opp. Bharat Sevashram, Srya Path, Ghy-18	Blackgram	PU-31	1680.00	6415.00	10777200.00	0.00	0.00	10777200.00	6415.00	L-1
3	15	Ashimjyoti Deka, H. No.-9, Ashok Path, Survey, Beltola, Guwahati	Blackgram	PU-31	500.00	7025.00	3512500.00	7500.00	5000.00	3525000.00	7050.00	L-3
4	16	M/S Saikia Associates, Kahilipara, Ghy-19	Blackgram	PU-31	1068.00	7580.00	8095440.00	192240.00	0.00	8287680.00	7760.00	L-4
5	17	M/S SB Enterprise, Beltola, Basistha Road, Ghy	Blackgram	PU-31	500.00	7899.20	3949600.00	39496.00	0.00	3989096.00	7978.19	L-5
6	18	M/S UD Enterprise, H/No. 278, RGB Road, Opp. Commerce College Hostel, GhyY-03 PH.9957248663	Blackgram	PU-31	120.00	8150.00	978000.00	0.00	0.00	978000.00	8150.00	L-6
7	20	Pathak Enterprise	Blackgram	PU-31	480.00	7750.00	3720000.00	144000.00	186000.00	4050000.00	8437.50	L-7
8	22	Raja Enterprise Six Mile, Khanapara	Blackgram	PU-31	940.00	8500.00	7990000.00	0.00	0.00	7990000.00	8500.00	L-11
9	31	M/S Garv Enterprise, Ward No-3, Santipur	Blackgram	PU-31	1715.00	8500.00	14577500.00	0.00	0.00	14577500.00	8500.00	L-8
10	40	M/S Nilachal Seed Growers Society, Dwarka Nagar, Chachal Road, Khanapara 9435344485	Blackgram	PU-31	1700.00	8500.00	14450000.00	0.00	0.00	14450000.00	8500.00	L-9
11	44	Krishna Enterprise, Santinagar, Kokrajhar, Assam	Blackgram	PU-31	346.50	8500.00	2945250.00	0.00	0.00	2945250.00	8500.00	L-12
12	52	M/S Progressive Enterprise, H.No-16, SRCB Road, Fancy Bazar, Ghy-01,	Blackgram	PU-31	1080.00	8500.00	9180000.00	0.00	0.00	9180000.00	8500.00	L-10

*[Handwritten signatures and marks in blue ink at the bottom of the page]*



13	56	Laxmi Agencies, Kahilipara, Guwahati	Blackgram	PU-31	3000.00	8755.00	26265000.00	0.00	0.00	26265000.00	8755.00	L-13
14	57	Lesisure Lane H/NO-1, Behind AG Colony, Beharbari	Blackgram	PU-31	500.00	8800.00	4400000.00	0.00	0.00	4400000.00	8800.00	L-14
15	58	J.K.Commercial, Ghoramora, Guwahati	Blackgram	PU-31	541.00	9000.00	4869000.00	0.00	0.00	4869000.00	9000.00	L-15
16	64	Siddhi Vinayak Associates	Blackgram	PU-31	500	10400	5200000.00	0.00	0.00	5200000.00	10400.00	L-16
17	79	Usha Nurery, Sethi Trust Building, GS Road, Bhangaghar, Ghy-05, 9435044226	Blackgram	PU-31	802.90	11160.00	8960364.00	160580.00	0.00	9120944.00	11360.00	L-17

**Ranking of the Bidders CROP: BLACKGRAM var. WBU-109**

**Comparison of Price**

No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	22	Raja Enterprise Six Mile, Khanapara	Blackgram	WBU-109	777.00	8900.00	6915300.00	0.00	0.00	6915300.00	8900.00	L-1
2	80	Eastern Enterprise, Khanapara Road, Ghy	Blackgram	WBU-109	1000.00	9056.00	9056000.00	90560.00	0.00	9146560.00	9146.56	L-2

**Ranking of the Bidders CROP: BLACKGRAM var. PU-40**

**Comparison of Price**

No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10	11	12
1	22	Raja Enterprise Six Mile, Khanapara	Blackgram	PU-40	1046.00	9600.00	10041600.00	0.00	0.00	10041600.00	9600.00	L-1

Handwritten signatures and initials in blue ink at the bottom of the page.



Ranking of the Bidders CROP: BLACKGRAM var. IPU-2-3												
Comparison of Price												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10	11	12
1	22	Raja Enterprise Six Mile, Khanapara	Blackgram	IPU-2-43	1060.00	11600.00	12296000.00	0.00	0.00	12296000.00	11600.00	L-1

Ranking of the Bidders CROP: BLACKGRAM var. DBGV-5												
Comparison of Price												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10	11	12
1	44	Siddhi Vinayak Associates	Blackgram	DBGV-5	195.00	9500.00	1852500.00	0.00	0.00	1852500.00	9500.00	L-1

Ranking of the Bidders CROP: BLACKGRAM var. UH-1												
Comparison of Price												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10	11	12
1	44	Siddhi Vinayak Associates	Blackgram	UH-1	539.00	9500.00	5120500.00	0.00	0.00	5120500.00	9500.00	L-1

Ranking of the Bidders CROP: BLACKGRAM var. WBU-108												
Comparison of Price												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10	11	12
1	79	M/S SB Enterprise, Beltola, Basistha Road, Ghy	Blackgram	WBU-108	1000.00	9056.00	9056000.00	90560.00	0.00	9146560.00	9146.56	L-1



Ranking of the Bidders CROP: CHICKPEA VARIETY: CSJ-515												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	22	Raja Enterprise Six Mile, Khanapara	Chickpea	CSJ-515	350.00	11200.00	3920000.00	0.00	0.00	3920000.00	11200.00	L-1

Ranking of the Bidders CROP: CHICKPEA VARIETY:IG-14												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	22	Raja Enterprise Six Mile, Khanapara	Chickpea	IG-14	300.00	12000.00	3600000.00	0.00	0.00	3600000.00	12000.00	L-1

Ranking of the Bidders CROP: CHICKPEA VARIETY:JG-12												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10	11	12
1	22	Raja Enterprise Six Mile, Khanapara	Chickpea	JG-12	300.00	9550.00	2865000.00	0.00	0.00	2865000.00	9550.00	L-1

Ranking of the Bidders CROP: CHICKPEA VARIETY:JG-130												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	44	Siddhi Vinayak Associates	Chickpea	JG-130	352.00	11500.00	4048000.00	0.00	0.00	4048000.00	11500.00	L-1



**Ranking of the Bidders CROP: CHICKPEA VARIETY:JG-332**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	44	Siddhi Vinayak Associates	Chickpea	JG-332	174.00	11500.00	2001000.00	0.00	0.00	2001000.00	11500.00	L-1

**Ranking of the Bidders CROP: CHICKPEA VARIETY:JG-63**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	44	Siddhi Vinayak Associates	Chickpea	JG-63	40.00	11500.00	460000.00	0.00	0.00	460000.00	11500.00	L-1

Handwritten signatures and marks in blue ink, including several checkmarks and scribbles, located below the second table.

Ranking of Bidders : CROP- DHAINCHA												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10	11	12
1	19	Salasar Agro Service, Lokhra Road, Battalion Gate, Lal Ganesh, Ghy-34	Dhaincha		800.00	2350.00	1880000.00	0.00	0.00	1880000.00	2350.00	L-1
2	21	Sunrise Traders, Rukminigaon, Guwahati-6	Dhaincha		700.00	2550.00	1785000.00	0.00	0.00	1785000.00	2550.00	L-2
3	20	Lesisure Lane, H/NO-1, Behind AG Colony, Beharbari	Dhaincha		1000.00	2600.00	2600000.00	0.00	0.00	2600000.00	2600.00	L-3
4	69	M/S S.B. Enterprise, Stadium Road, Bhetapara, Ghy-28	Dhaincha		2600.00	2644.00	6874400.00	137488.00	137488.00	7149376.00	2749.76	L-4
5	66	M/S Rubi Enterprise, VIP, Sixmile, Ghy-22, 9435016829	Dhaincha		1546.00	2450.00	3787700.00	463800.00	0.00	4251500.00	2750.00	L-5
6	55	Shyam Enterprise, NH-37, Beltola, Ghy- 9401607861	Dhaincha		992.00	2830.00	2807360.00	0.00	0.00	2807360.00	2830.00	L-8
7	57	M/S Nilachal Seed Growers Society, Dwarka Nagar, Chachal Road, Khanapara 9435344485	Dhaincha		1980.00	2830.00	5603400.00	0.00	0.00	5603400.00	2830.00	L-7
8	58	Krishna Enterprise, Santinagar, Kokrajhar, Assam	Dhaincha		5812.00	2830.00	16447960.00	0.00	0.00	16447960.00	2830.00	L-6
9	59	M/S Talukdar Seeds Co.	Dhaincha		980.00	2830.00	2773400.00	0.00	0.00	2773400.00	2830.00	L-9
10	28	Tharad Trading Company, Ward no-3, H.P. Agarwala Road, Near Marian School, Barpeta Road	Dhaincha		920.00	2890.00	2658800.00	0.00	0.00	2658800.00	2890.00	L-10
11	16	AshimjyotiDeka, H. No.-9, Ashok Path, Survey, Beltola, Ghy	Dhaincha		1000.00	2925.00	2925000.00	15000.00	10000.00	2950000.00	2950.00	L-11
12	71	Brahmaputra Suppliers, Room No-1, H.No.-606, Puja Kholo, Ward No-2, Tangla -21	Dhaincha		1000.00	2951.00	2951000.00	0.00	0.00	2951000.00	2951.00	L-12
13	10	SmtMridusmitaBorphukan	Dhaincha		1080.00	3000.00	3240000.00	0.00	0.00	3240000.00	3000.00	L-13



14	64	M/S Progressive Enterprise,H.No-16, SRCB Road,Fancy Bazar,Ghy-01,	Dhaincha	1330.00	3000.00	3990000.00	0.00	0.00	3990000.00	3000.00	L-14
15	40	Laxmi Agencies, Kahilipara, Ghy	Dhaincha	1800.00	3050.00	5490000.00	0.00	0.00	5490000.00	3050.00	L-15
16	17	M/S Saikia Associates, Kahilipara, Ghy-19	Dhaincha	2000.00	3000.00	6000000.00	300000.00	0.00	6300000.00	3150.00	L-16
17	2	Phanidhar Barman, Vill& PO- Burinagar, PS-Nalbari	Dhaincha	1000.00	3150.00	3150000.00	0.00	0.00	3150000.00	3150.00	L-17
18	4	DharmendraGogoi Sivsagar, Assam	Dhaincha	1000.00	3150.00	3150000.00	31500.00	0.00	3181500.00	3181.50	L-18
19	18	J.K.Commercial, Ghoramora, Ghy	Dhaincha	800.00	3200.00	2560000.00	0.00	0.00	2560000.00	3200.00	L-19
20	3	Ajit Barman Japarkuchi, Terechia, Nalbari	Dhaincha	1000.00	3250.00	3250000.00	0.00	0.00	3250000.00	3250.00	L-20
21	51	Oracle Enterprise,Kharguli Road, Guwahati-04, 9864350024	Dhaincha	790.00	3100.00	2449000.00	80000.00	40000.00	2569000.00	3251.90	L-21
22	6	Anupam Industrial Corporation R-6,Shivam Complex, A.T.Road, Ghy	Dhaincha	1000.00	2950.00	2950000.00	300000.00	200000.00	3450000.00	3450.00	L-22
23	48	M/S DipenRahang ,Beltola ,Ghy.	Dhaincha	2000.00	3800.00	7600000.00	0.00	0.00	7600000.00	3800.00	L-23
24	50	R.P. Enterprise Guwahati-8	Dhaincha	1500.00	3798.00	5697000.00	30000.00	0.00	5727000.00	3818.00	L-24
25	44	Siddhi Vinayak Associates	Dhaincha	1200.00	4200.00	5040000.00	0.00	0.00	5040000.00	4200.00	L-25
26	74	RD Associates, Kharguli, Ghy-03	Dhaincha	300.00	4500.00	1350000.00	0.00	0.00	1350000.00	4500.00	L-26









Ranking of Bidders : CROP- GREENGRAM VARIETY IPM-2-3												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	56	M/S Garv Enterprise, Ward No-3, Santipur	Greengram	IPM-2-3	2740.00	8440.00	23125600.00	0.00	0.00	23125600.00	8440.00	L-1
2	58	Krishna Enterprise, Santinagar, Kokrajhar, Assam	Greengram	IPM-2-3	880.00	8440.00	7427200.00	0.00	0.00	7427200.00	8440.00	L-2
3	18	J.K.Commercial, Ghoramora, Guwahati	Greengram	IPM-2-3	332.00	9400.00	3120800.00	0.00	0.00	3120800.00	9400.00	L-3

Ranking of Bidders : CROP- GREENGRAM VARIETY IPM-99												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	58	Krishna Enterprise, Santinagar, Kokrajhar, Assam	Greengram	IPM-99	944.00	8440.00	7967360.00	0.00	0.00	7967360.00	8440.00	L-1

Ranking of Bidders : CROP- GREENGRAM VARIETY MH-421												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	22	Raja Enterprise Six Mile, Khanapara	Greengram	MH-421	1112.00	9600.00	10675200.00	0.00	0.00	10675200.00	9600.00	L-1



Ranking of Bidders : CROP- GREENGRAM VARIETY PDM-139												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10	11	12
1	58	Krishna Enterprise, Santinagar, Kokrajhar, Assam	Greengram	PDM-139	1032.00	8440.00	8710080.00	0.00	0.00	8710080.00	8440.00	L-1

Ranking of Bidders : CROP- GREENGRAM VARIETY SML-332												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10	11	12
1	44	Siddhi Vinayak Associates	Greengram	SML-332	26.00	10200.00	265200.00	0.00	0.00	265200.00	10200.00	L-1



12 ✓

Ranking of the Bidders: GROUNDNUT VARIETY: TAG:24												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
	22	Raja Enterprise Six Mile, Khanapara	Groundnut	TAG-24	300.00	14500.00	4350000.00	0.00	0.00	4350000.00	14500.00	L-2
	44	Siddhi Vinayak Associates	Groundnut	TAG-24	300.00	14200.00	4260000.00	0.00	0.00	4260000.00	14200.00	L-1

Ranking of the Bidders: GROUNDNUT VARIETY K-6												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
	58	Krishna Enterprise, Santinagar, Kokrajhar, Assam	Groundnut	K-6	92	8700	800400	0	0	800400	8700.00	L-2
	59	M/S Talukdar Seeds Co.	Groundnut	K-6	2000.00	8700.00	17400000.00	0.00	0.00	17400000.00	8700.00	L-1
	19	Salasar Agro Service, Lokhra Road, Battalion Gate, Lal Ganesh, Ghy-34	Groundnut	K-6	1300.00	9400.00	12220000.00	0.00	0.00	12220000.00	9400.00	L-3
	64	M/S Progressive Enterprise, H.No-16, SRCB Road, Fancy Bazar, Ghy-01,	Groundnut	K-6	2000.00	9800.00	19600000.00	0.00	0.00	19600000.00	9800.00	L-4



Ranking of the Bidders: JOHA RICE												
Sl. No.	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	69	M/S S.B. Enterprise, Stadium Road, Bhetapara, Ghy-28	Joha Rice	Kunkuni	1410.00	4423.00	6236430.00	124728.60	124728.60	6485887.20	4599.92	L-1
2	71	Brahmaputra Suppliers, Room No-1, H.No.-606, Puja Khola, Ward No-2, Tangla -21	Joha Rice	Kunkuni	1649.00	4600.00	7585400.00	0.00	0.00	7585400.00	4600.00	L-2
3	39	M/S Mangal Enterprise, Dispur, Guwahati-07	Joha Rice	Kunkuni	1000	5500	5500000.00	0.00	0.00	5500000.00	5500.00	L-3
4	73	AB Associates, Rajgarh Road, Opp. 5th Bye Lane, Ghy-03, 9707066405	Joha Rice	VARIETY NOT QUOTED	100.00	10000.00	1000000.00	0.00	0.00	1000000.00	10000.00	L-4
5	74	RD Associates, Kharguli, Ghy-03	Joha Rice	VARIETY NOT QUOTED	75.00	10000.00	750000.00	0.00	0.00	750000.00	10000.00	L-5

Ranking of the Bidders: LENTIL VARIETY:KL-320												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	58	Krishna Enterprise, Santinagar, Kokrajhar, Assam	Lentil	KL-320	841.00	12700.00	10680700.00	0.00	0.00	10680700.00	12700.00	L-1

Ranking of the Bidders: LENTIL VARIETY:KLS-218												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	65	M/S JKR Enterprise, Kahikuchi, Azara, Ghy-17, 9435197289	Lentil	KLS-218	609.25	6500.00	3960125.00	182775.00	0.00	4142900.00	6800.00	L-1
2	72	Jupiter Mercantile, Room No.-2, H/No-03-1111, Tangla Bhergaon Road, W. No.-3, Tangla	Lentil	KLS-218	350.00	6250.00	2187500.00	350000.00	0.00	2537500.00	7250.00	L-2
3	58	Krishna Enterprise, Santinagar, Kokrajhar, Assam	Lentil	KLS-218	847.50	7900.00	6695250.00	0.00	0.00	6695250.00	7900.00	L-3
4	59	M/S Talukdar Seeds Co.	Lentil	KLS-218	195.00	7900.00	1540500.00	0.00	0.00	1540500.00	7900.00	L-4
5	40	Laxmi Agencies, Kahilipara, Ghy	Lentil	KLS-218	300.00	8695.00	2608500.00	0.00	0.00	2608500.00	8695.00	L-5
6	68	M/S R. Champaklal (Assam) & Co, SCCB Road, Fancy Bazar, Ghy-01	Lentil	KLS-218	1137.00	9217.00	10479729.00	0.00	0.00	10479729.00	9217.00	L-6

Ranking of the Bidders: LENTIL VARIETY:PL-406												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	78	Tenzing Construction, IG-2, Jagabandhan Apartment	Lentil	PL-406	260.00	5625.00	1462500.00	156000.00	0.00	1618500.00	6225.00	L-1
2	76	Swadhin Associates, G.B.Road, Guwahati-3	Lentil	PL-406	30.00	5850.00	175500.00	18000.00	0.00	193500.00	6450.00	L-2
3	77	RD Associates, Dr. BK Kakati Road, Ulubari, Ghy-04	Lentil	PL-406	30.00	6120.00	183600.00	18000.00	0.00	201600.00	6720.00	L-3



Ranking of the Bidders: LENTIL VARIETY:PL-8												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	58	Krishna Enterprise, Santinagar, Kokrajhar, Assam	Lentil	PL-8	2445.00	13000.00	31785000.00	0.00	0.00	31785000.00	13000.00	L-1

Ranking of the Bidders: LENTIL VARIETY:WBL-77												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	65	M/S JKR Enterprise, Kahikuchi, Azara, Ghy-17, 9435197289	Lentil	WBL-77	1053.00	6550.00	6897150.00	315900.00	0.00	7213050.00	6850.00	L-1
2	72	Jupiter Mercantile, Room No.-2, H/No-03-1111, Tangla Bhergaon Road, W. No.-3, Tangla	Lentil	WBL-77	148.00	8100.00	1198800.00	148000.00	0.00	1346800.00	9100.00	L-2
3	40	Laxmi Agencies, Kahilipara, Ghy	Lentil	WBL-77	3000.00	10820.00	32460000.00	0.00	0.00	32460000.00	10820.00	L-3
4	79	M/S SB Enterprise, Beltola, Basistha Road, Ghy	Lentil	WBL-77	800.00	11979.00	9583200.00	95832.00	0.00	9679032.00	12098.79	L-4
5	52	Usha Nurery, Sethi Trust Building, GS Road, Bhangaghar, Ghy-05, 9435044226	Lentil	WBL-77	839.60	12480.00	10478208.00	178720.00	0.00	10656928.00	12692.86	L-5
6	68	M/S R. Champaklal (Assam) & Co, SCCB Road, Fancy Bazar, Ghy-01	Lentil	WBL-77	976.00	13145.00	12829520.00	0.00	0.00	12829520.00	13145.00	L-6

Ranking of the Bidders: LENTIL VARIETY:HUL-57												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	76	Swadhin Associates, G.B.Road, Ghy-3	Lentil	HUL-57	30.00	5850.00	175500.00	18000.00	0.00	193500.00	6450.00	L-1
2	77	RD Associates, Dr. BK Kakati Road, Ulubari, Ghy-04	Lentil	HUL-57	30.00	6075.00	182250.00	18000.00	0.00	200250.00	6675.00	L-3
3	78	Tenzing Construction, IG-2, Jagabandhan Apartment	Lentil	HUL-57	100.00	6075.00	607500.00	60000.00	0.00	667500.00	6675.00	L-2
4	72	Jupiter Mercantile, Room No.-2, H/No-03-1111, Tangla Bhergaon Road, W. No.-3, Tangla	Lentil	HUL-57	346.50	6250.00	2165625.00	346500.00	0.00	2512125.00	7250.00	L-4
5	56	M/S Garv Enterprise, Ward No-3, Santipur	Lentil	HUL-57	2313.00	7900.00	18272700.00	0.00	0.00	18272700.00	7900.00	L-5
6	58	Krishna Enterprise, Santinagar, Kokrajhar, Assam	Lentil	HUL-57	1332.00	7900.00	10522800.00	0.00	0.00	10522800.00	7900.00	L-6
7	40	Laxmi Agencies, Kahilipara, Ghy	Lentil	HUL-57	700.00	8700.00	6090000.00	0.00	0.00	6090000.00	8700.00	L-7
8	68	M/S R. Champaklal (Assam) & Co, SCCB Road, Fancy Bazar, Ghy-01	Lentil	HUL-57	1170.00	9217.00	10783890.00	0.00	0.00	10783890.00	9217.00	L-8
9	67	M/S Brahmaputra Enterprise, Janakpur Chariali, Kahilipara, Ghy-19	Lentil	HUL-57	552.00	9293.00	5129736.00	0.00	0.00	5129736.00	9293.00	L-9



## Ranking of the Bidders: LENTIL VARIETY:K-75

Sl. No.	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	77	RD Associates, Dr. BK Kakati Road, Ulubari, Ghy-04	Lentil	K-75	40.00	6030.00	241200.00	24000.00	0.00	265200.00	6630.00	L-1
2	76	Swadhin Associates, G.B.Road, Guwahati-3	Lentil	K-75	40.00	6075.00	243000.00	24000.00	0.00	267000.00	6675.00	L-3
3	78	Tenzing Construction, IG-2, Jagabandhan Apartment	Lentil	K-75	180.00	6075.00	1093500.00	108000.00	0.00	1201500.00	6675.00	L-2
4	72	Jupiter Mercantile, Room No.-2, H/No-03-1111, Tangla Bhergaon Road, W. No.-3, Tangla	Lentil	K-75	306.50	6150.00	1884975.00	306500.00	0.00	2191475.00	7150.00	L-4
5	64	M/S Progressive Enterprise, H.No-16, SRCB Road, Fancy Bazar, Ghy-01,	Lentil	K-75	379.00	7800.00	2956200.00	0.00	0.00	2956200.00	7800.00	L-5
6	20	Lesisure Lane, H/NO-1, Behind AG Colony, Beharbari	Lentil	K-75	486.00	7900.00	3839400.00	0.00	0.00	3839400.00	7900.00	L-7
7	58	Krishna Enterprise, Santinagar, Kokrajhar, Assam	Lentil	K-75	1081.50	7900.00	8543850.00	0.00	0.00	8543850.00	7900.00	L-6
8	59	M/S Talukdar Seeds Co.	Lentil	K-75	195.00	7900.00	1540500.00	0.00	0.00	1540500.00	7900.00	L-8
9	22	Raja Enterprise, Six Mile, Khanapara	Lentil	K-75	800.00	8400.00	6720000.00	0.00	0.00	6720000.00	8400.00	L-9
10	19	Salasar Agro Service, Lokhra Road, Battalion Gate, Lal Ganesh, Ghy-34	Lentil	K-75	637.00	8600.00	5478200.00	0.00	0.00	5478200.00	8600.00	L-10
11	44	Siddhi Vinayak Associates	Lentil	K-75	1250.00	10700.00	13375000.00	0.00	0.00	13375000.00	10700.00	L-11



**Ranking of the Bidders: LINSEED VARIETY: Ruchi (LCK-5021)**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	55	Shyam Enterprise, NH-37, Beltola, Ghy, 9401607861	Linseed	Ruchi (LCK-5021)	800.00	11000.00	8800000.00	0.00	0.00	8800000.00	11000.00	L-1

**Ranking of the Bidders: LINSEED VARIETY: Shekhar**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	55	Shyam Enterprise, NH-37, Beltola, Ghy- 9401607861	Linseed	Shekhar	422.00	7000.00	2954000.00	0.00	0.00	2954000.00	7000.00	L-1

**Ranking of the Bidders: LINSEED VARIETY: SLS (Shival)**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	40	Laxmi Agencies, Kahilipara, Ghy	Linseed	Subhra	300.00	7499.00	2249700.00	0.00	0.00	2249700.00	7499.00	L-1

**Ranking of the Bidders: LINSEED VARIETY: Subhra**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	40	Laxmi Agencies, Kahilipara, Ghy	Linseed	Subhra	300.00	7499.00	2249700.00	0.00	0.00	2249700.00	7499.00	L-1

**Ranking of the Bidders: LINSEED VARIETY: T-397**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
--------	---	--------------------	------	---------	---	---------------------	----------------------	-------------------------------	-----------------------------------	----------------------	---------------------------	------

*[Handwritten signatures and marks in blue ink]*



	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	18	J.K.Commercial, Ghoramora, Ghy	Linseed	T-397	1200.00	9450.00	11340000.00	0.00	0.00	11340000.00	9450.00	L-1
	22	Raja Enterprise Six Mile, Khanapara	Linseed	T-397	400.00	9600.00	3840000.00	0.00	0.00	3840000.00	9600.00	L-2

*[Handwritten signatures and initials in blue ink]*

Comparative Statement (Financial) of Certified and Truthfully Labeled Seed (Group A) For the year 2017-18

Ranking of the Bidders: MUSTARD variety:PM-26

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10	11	12
1	56	M/S Garv Enterprise, Ward NO-3, Santipur	Mustard	PM-26	2415.00	8600.0000	20769000.00	0.00	0.00	20769000.00	8600.00	L-1

Ranking of the Bidders: MUSTARD variety: Pusa Mehak (JD-6)

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10	11	12
1	76	Swadhin Associates, G.B.Road, Ghy-3	Mustard	Pusa Mehak (JD-6)	500.00	5400.00	2700000.00	300000.00	0.00	3000000.00	6000.00	L-1
2	77	RD Associates, Dr. BK Kakati Road, Ulubari, Ghy-04			500.00	5400.00	2700000.00	300000.00	0.00	3000000.00	6000.00	L-1
3	60	Arham Trade Agency, Kamakhya Umananda Bhawan, AT Road, Ghy-01, 9954026400			500.00	5614.00	2807000.00	300000.00	12500.00	3119500.00	6239.00	L-2
4	55	Shyam Enterprise, NH-37, Beltola, Ghy, 9401607861			1200.00	6400.00	7680000.00	0.00	0.00	7680000.00	6400.00	L-3

Ranking of the Bidders: MUSTARD variety:TS-36

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10	11	12
1	19	Salasar Agro Service, Lokhra Road, Battalion Gate, Lal Ganesh, Ghy-34	Mustard	TS-36	500.00	5550.00	2775000.00	0.00	0.00	2775000.00	5550.00	L-1
2	58	Krishna Enterprise, Santinagar, Kokrajhar, Assam	Mustard	TS-36	1060.00	5560.00	5893600.00	0.00	0.00	5893600.00	5560.00	L-2
3	18	J.K.Commercial, Ghoramora, Ghy	Mustard	TS-36	521.00	5650.00	2943650.00	0.00	0.00	2943650.00	5650.00	L-3
4	20	Lesisure Lane H/NO-1, Behind AG Colony, Beharbari	Mustard	TS-36	500.00	5650.00	2825000.00	0.00	0.00	2825000.00	5650.00	L-4
5	1	Abhijit Nath Ward no.03, Bokakhat, Golaghat-785612	Mustard	TS-36	2000.00	5750.00	11500000.00	115000.00	0.00	11615000.00	5807.50	L-5
6	40	Laxmi Agencies, Kahilipara, Ghy	Mustard	TS-36	3500.00	5991.00	20968500.00	0.00	0.00	20968500.00	5991.00	L-6
7	13	Medicos & Eng.Mackeypore, Nazira, Sivsagar	Mustard	TS-36	500.00	5999.00	2999500.00	0.00	0.00	2999500.00	5999.00	L-7
8	64	M/S Progressive Enterprise,H.No-16, SRCB Road,Fancy Bazar,Ghy-01,	Mustard	TS-36	520.00	6000.00	3120000.00	0.00	0.00	3120000.00	6000.00	L-8
9	11	Anand Industries	Mustard	TS-36	600.00	5950.00	3570000.00	35700.00	0.00	3605700.00	6009.50	L-9
10	17	M/S Saikia Associates, Kahilipara, Ghy-19	Mustard	TS-36	800.00	6070.00	4856000.00	144000.00	0.00	5000000.00	6250.00	L-10
11	8	Pathak Enterprise	Mustard	TS-36	720.00	5750.00	4140000.00	198000.00	165600.00	4503600.00	6255.00	L-11
12	35	M/S K.K. Suppliers, Ess Ess Complex, 2nd floor, S.J. Road, Athgaon, Ghy-01	Mustard	TS-36	1800.00	6050.00	10890000.00	540000.00	180000.00	11610000.00	6450.00	L-12
13	30	Tech Business India Pvt. Ltd	Mustard	TS-36	1317.00	6300.00	8297100.00	395100.00	0.00	8692200.00	6600.00	L-13
14	66	M/S Rubi Enterprise, VIP Road, Ghy-22, 9435016829	Mustard	TS-36	1180.00	6350.00	7493000.00	354000.00	0.00	7847000.00	6650.00	L-14
15	38	J.S Enterprise Vishnu Rabha Road, Ghoramora, Ghy	Mustard	TS-36	1080	6665	7198200.00	0.00	0.00	7198200.00	6665.00	L-15
16	29	Krishi Samadhan, Jatia, Kahilipara, Ghy.	Mustard	TS-36	915.00	6400.00	5856000.00	274500.00	0.00	6130500.00	6700.00	L-16

Handwritten signatures and marks at the bottom of the page.



## Ranking of Bidders : CROP- NIGER variety: GA-10

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	55	Shyam Enterprise, NH-37, Beltola, Ghy- 9401607861	Niger	GA-10	700.00	12000.00	8400000.00	0.00	0.00	8400000.00	12000.00	L-1

## Ranking of Bidders : CROP- NIGER variety: NG-1

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	55	Shyam Enterprise, NH-37, Beltola, Ghy- 9401607861	Niger	NG-1	300.00	12000.00	3600000.00	0.00	0.00	3600000.00	12000.00	L-1



Ranking of Bidders : CROP- OAT												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10	11	12
1	56	M/S GARV ENTERPRISE, Ward NO-3, SANTIPUR	Oat	Kent	1500.00	3990.00	5985000.00	0.00	0.00	5985000.00	3990.00	L-1
2	78	Tenzing Construction, IG-2, Jagabandhan Apartment	Oat	Var. not Quoted	120.00	4050.00	486000.00	72000.00	0.00	558000.00	4650.00	











23 ✓

Ranking of Bidders : CROP- PADDY VARIETY:ABHISHEK

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	54	Shakti Corporation, Christian Basti,GS Road,Guwahati, 94355-31399	Paddy	Abhishek	5000.00	2972.00	14860000.00	0	0	14860000.00	2972.00	L-1
2	57	M/S Nilachal Seed Growers Society, Dwarka Nagar, Chachal Road, Khanapara 9435344485	Paddy	Abhishek	300.00	2972.00	891600.00	0.00	0.00	891600.00	2972.00	L-2
3	17	M/S Saikia Associates, Kahilipara, Ghy-19	Paddy	Abhishek	290.00	3130.00	907700.00	50750.00	0.00	958450.00	3305.00	L-3
4	62	S.S Associates, Phukan Nagar, Sibsagar	Paddy	Abhishek	1475.00	3220.00	4749500.00	258125.00	0.00	5007625.00	3395.00	L-4



Ranking of Bidders : CROP- PADDY VARIETY:BAHADUR SUB 1												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	61	Om Sai Associates, Sewali Path, Ghy-38	Paddy	Bahadur Sub-1	2000.00	6670.00	13340000.00	350000.00	0.00	13690000.00	6845.00	L-2
2	63	M/S Allied Crop Care Pvt. Ltd., VIP Road, Sixmile, Ghy-22	Paddy	Bahadur Sub-1	2450.00	6670.00	16341500.00	428750.00	0.00	16770250.00	6845.00	L-1

Ranking of Bidders : CROP- PADDY VARIETY:Chiherang Sub-1												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	17	M/S Saikia Associates, Kahilipara, Ghy-19	Paddy	Chiherang Sub-1	290.00	3525.00	1022250.00	50750.00	0.00	1073000.00	3700.00	L-1



## Ranking of Bidders : CROP- PADDY VARIETY:CR Dhan 601

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	54	Shakti Corporation, Christian Basti, GS Road, Guwahati, 94355-31399	Paddy	CR Dhan 601	2750.00	3500.00	9625000.00	0	0	9625000.00	3500.00	L-1

## Ranking of Bidders : CROP- PADDY VARIETY:CR DRR-42

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	55	Shyam Enterprise, NH-37, Beltola, Ghy-9401607861	Paddy	DRR-42	1078.00	4725.00	5093550.00	0.00	0.00	5093550.00	4725.00	L-1

## Ranking of Bidders : CROP- PADDY VARIETY:CR DRR-44

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	55	Shyam Enterprise, NH-37, Beltola, Ghy-9401607861	Paddy	DRR-44	1087.00	4725.00	5136075.00	0.00	0.00	5136075.00	4725.00	L-1

**Ranking of Bidders : CROP- PADDY VARIETY:IR-64/DRT-1**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	52	Usha Nurery, Sethi Trust Building, GS Road, Bhangaghar, Ghy-05, 9435044226	Paddy	IR-64/DRT-1	2000.00	3950.00	7900000.00	400000.00	0.00	8300000.00	4150.00	L-1

**Ranking of Bidders : CROP- PADDY VARIETY:Naveen**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	54	Shakti Corporation, Christian Basti,GS Road,Guwahati, 94355-31399	Paddy	Naveen	980.00	2960.00	2900800.00	0	0	2900800.00	2960.00	L-1
2	57	M/S Nilachal Seed Growers Society, Dwarka Nagar, Chachal Road, Khanapara 9435344485	Paddy	Naveen	790.00	2960.00	2338400.00	0.00	0.00	2338400.00	2960.00	L-2
3	17	M/S Saikia Associates, Kahilipara, Ghy-19	Paddy	Naveen	895.00	3120.00	2792400.00	156625.00	0.00	2949025.00	3295.00	L-3
4	40	Laxmi Agencies, Kahilipara, Ghy	Paddy	Naveen	3000.00	3401.00	10203000.00	0.00	0.00	10203000.00	3401.00	L-4
5	62	S.S Associates, Phukan Nagar, Sibsagar	Paddy	Naveen	2400.00	3230.00	7752000.00	420000.00	0.00	8172000.00	3405.00	L-5

*[Handwritten signatures and marks in blue ink]*



**Ranking of Bidders : CROP- PADDY VARIETY: RANJIT Sub-1**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	61	Om Sai Associates, Sewali Path, Ghy-38	Paddy	Ranjit Sub-1	3000.00	6860.00	20580000.00	525000.00	0.00	21105000.00	7035.00	L-2
2	63	M/S Allied Crop Care Pvt. Ltd., VIP Road, Sixmile, Ghy-22	Paddy	Ranjit Sub-1	3080.00	6860.00	21128800.00	539000.00	0.00	21667800.00	7035.00	L-1

**Ranking of Bidders : CROP- PADDY VARIETY: Sahbhagi Dhan**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	55	Shyam Enterprise, NH-37, Beltola, Ghy- 9401607861	Paddy	Sahbhagi Dhan	16967.50	2970.00	50393475.00	0.00	0.00	50393475.00	2970.00	L-1
2	57	M/S Nilachal Seed Growers Society, Dwarka Nagar, Chachal Road, Khanapara 9435344485	Paddy	Sahbhagi Dhan	1780.00	2970.00	5286600.00	0.00	0.00	5286600.00	2970.00	L-2
3	17	M/S Saikia Associates, Kahilipara, Ghy-19	Paddy	Sahbhagi Dhan	1850.00	3040.00	5624000.00	370000.00	0.00	5994000.00	3240.00	L-3
4	23	SDR Commercial pvt. Ltd, 21, bishnupur road, behind AVP College, aryanagar, guwahati-17	Paddy	Sahbhagi Dhan	1000.00	3550.00	3550000.00	0.00	0.00	3550000.00	3550.00	L-4

*(Handwritten signatures and marks)*



Ranking of Bidders : CROP- PADDY VARIETY: Swarna Sub-1												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	15	Pronoy Enterprise, Bhaskar nagar, Opp. Bharat Sevashram, Srya Path, Ghy-19	Paddy	Swarna Sub-1	4129.00	2549.00	10524821.00	0.00	0.00	10524821.00	2549.00	L-1
2	71	Brahmaputra Suppliers, Room No-1, H.No.-606, Puja Khola, Ward No-2, Tangla -21	Paddy	Swarna Sub-1	4350.00	2821.00	12271350.00	0.00	0.00	12271350.00	2821.00	L-2
3	54	Shakti Corporation, Christian Basti, GS Road, Guwahati, 94355-31399	Paddy	Swarna Sub-1	700.00	2960.00	2072000.00	0	0	2072000.00	2960.00	L-4
4	57	M/S Nilachal Seed Growers Society, Dwarka Nagar, Chachal Road, Khanapara 9435344485	Paddy	Swarna Sub-1	1984.00	2960.00	5872640.00	0.00	0.00	5872640.00	2960.00	L-3
5	64	M/S Progressive Enterprise, H.No-16, SRCB Road, Fancy Bazar, Ghy-01,	Paddy	Swarna Sub-1	4025.00	3000.00	12075000.00	0.00	0.00	12075000.00	3000.00	L-5
6	68	M/S R. Champaklal (Assam) & Co, SCCB Road, Fancy Bazar, Ghy-01	Paddy	Swarna Sub-1	4140.00	3259.00	13492260.00	0.00	0.00	13492260.00	3259.00	L-6
7	40	Laxmi Agencies, Kahilipara, Ghy	Paddy	Swarna Sub-1	3000.00	3301.00	9903000.00	0.00	0.00	9903000.00	3301.00	L-7
8	67	M/S Brahmaputra Enterprise, Janakpur Chariali, Kahilipara, Ghy-19	Paddy	Swarna Sub-1	4100.00	3347.00	13722700.00	0.00	0.00	13722700.00	3347.00	L-8
9	9	Shakti Agro, Suruj Nagar, Guwahati	Paddy	Swarna Sub-1	3750.00	3395.00	12731250.00	0.00	0.00	12731250.00	3395.00	L-9
10	7	Maa Enterprise Khanapara Road, Beltola	Paddy	Swarna Sub-1	4350.00	3400.00	14790000.00	147900.00	0.00	14937900.00	3434.00	L-10



29 ✓

11	23	SDR Commercial pvt. Ltd,21,bishnupur road,behind AVP College,aryanagar,guwahati-16	Paddy	Swarna Sub-1	4050.00	3550.00	14377500.00	0.00	0.00	14377500.00	3550.00	L-11
12	37	Dibya Traders, Aggarwal Complex, Dhodhar Ali, Golaghat	Paddy	Swarna Sub-1	4200	3325.00	13965000.00	1260000.00	420000.00	15645000.00	3725.00	L-12
13	17	M/S Saikia Associates, Kahilipara, Ghy-19	Paddy	Swarna Sub-1	2410.00	3657.00	8813370.00	421750.00	0.00	9235120.00	3832.00	L-13
14	52	Usha Nurery, Sethi Trust Building, GS Road, Bhangaghar, Ghy-05, 9435044226	Paddy	Swarna Sub-1	2200.00	3650.00	8030000.00	440000.00	0.00	8470000.00	3850.00	L-14
15	62	S.S Associates, Phukan Nagar, Sibsagar	Paddy	Swarna Sub-1	2100.00	3750.00	7875000.00	367500.00	0.00	8242500.00	3925.00	L-15





**Ranking of Bidders : CROP- PEA VARIETY: AMAN**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	58	Krishna Enterprise, Santinagar, Kokrajhar, Assam	Pea	Aman	3293.50	4878.00	16065693.00	0.00	0.00	16065693.00	4878.00	L-1
2	22	Raja Enterprise, Six Mile, Khanapara	Pea	Aman	669.00	5090.00	3405210.00	0.00	0.00	3405210.00	5090.00	L-2

**Ranking of Bidders : CROP- PEA VARIETY: AZAD**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7(5x6)	8	9	10(7+8+9)	11	12
1	56	M/S GARV ENTERPRISE, Ward NO-3, SANTIPUR	Pea	Azad	73.00	4878.00	356094.00	0.00	0.00	356094.00	4878.00	L-1
2	22	Raja Enterprise, Six Mile, Khanapara	Pea	Azad	350.00	5700.00	1995000.00	0.00	0.00	1995000.00	5700.00	L-2
3	19	Salasar Agro Service, Lohra Road, Battalion Gate, Lal Ganesh, Ghy-34	Pea	Azad	550.00	5800.00	3190000.00	0.00	0.00	3190000.00	5800.00	L-3

**Ranking of Bidders : CROP- PEA VARIETY: AZAD P-1**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	25	Royal Seeds & Fertilizer Pvt. Ltd 181/35 Dakhindari Road, Kolkata	Pea	Azad P-1	2000.00	5241.60	10483200.00	327774.72	0.00	10810974.72	5405.49	L-1

**Ranking of Bidders : CROP- PEA VARIETY: AZAD P-3**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10	11	12
1	59	M/S Talukdar Seeds Co.	Pea	Azad P-3	1300.00	4878.00	6341400.00	0.00	0.00	6341400.00	4878.00	L-1
2	25	Royal Seeds & Fertilizer Pvt. Ltd 181/35 Dakhindari Road, Kolkata	Pea	Azad P-3	5000.00	5232.00	26160000.00	817936.00	0.00	26977936.00	5395.59	L-2
3	44	Siddhi Vinayak Associates	Pea	Azad P-3	623.00	6400.00	3987200.00	0.00	0.00	3987200.00	6400.00	L-3

**Ranking of Bidders : CROP- PEA VARIETY: HFP-529**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	59	M/S Talukdar Seeds Co.	Pea	HFP-529	1058.00	6900.00	7300200.00	0.00	0.00	7300200.00	6900.00	L-1

*(Handwritten signatures and marks)*



**Ranking of Bidders : CROP- PEA VARIETY: HUDP-15**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	55	Shyam Enterprise, NH-37, Beltola, Ghy-9401607861	Pea	HUDP-15	795.00	4878.00	3878010.00	0.00	0.00	3878010.00	4878.00	L-4
2	56	M/S GARV ENTERPRISE, Ward NO-3, SANTIPUR	Pea	HUDP-15	3091.00	4878.00	15077898.00	0.00	0.00	15077898.00	4878.00	L-2
3	58	Krishna Enterprise, Santinagar, Kokrajhar, Assam	Pea	HUDP-15	2643.25	4878.00	12893773.50	0.00	0.00	12893773.50	4878.00	L-3
4	59	M/S Talukdar Seeds Co.	Pea	HUDP-15	5151.00	4878.00	25126578.00	0.00	0.00	25126578.00	4878.00	L-1
5	64	M/S Progressive Enterprise, H.No-16, SRCB Road, Fancy Bazar, Ghy-01,	Pea	HUDP-15	668.00	5000.00	3340000.00	0.00	0.00	3340000.00	5000.00	L-5
6	72	Jupiter Mercantile, Room No.-2, H/No-03-1111, Tangla Bhergaon Road, W. No.-3, Tangla	Pea	HUDP-15	592.50	4200.00	2488500.00	592500.00	0.00	3081000.00	5200.00	L-6
7	19	Salasar Agro Service, Lokhra Road, Battalion Gate, Lal Ganesh, Ghy-34	Pea	HUDP-15	668.00	5280.00	3527040.00	0.00	0.00	3527040.00	5280.00	L-7
8	40	Laxmi Agencies, Kahilipara, Ghy	Pea	HUDP-15	300.00	5299.00	1589700.00	0.00	0.00	1589700.00	5299.00	L-8
9	22	Raja Enterprise, Six Mile, Khanapara	Pea	HUDP-15	600.00	5400.00	3240000.00	0.00	0.00	3240000.00	5400.00	L-9
10	68	M/S R. Champaklal (Assam) & Co, SCCB Road, Fancy Bazar, Ghy-01	Pea	HUDP-15	1245.00	5413.65	6739994.25	0.00	0.00	6739994.25	5413.65	L-10
11	30	Tech Business India Pvt. Ltd	Pea	HUDP-15	806.00	5250.00	4231500.00	241800.00	0.00	4473300.00	5550.00	L-11
12	66	M/S Rubi Enterprise, VIP, Sixmile, Ghy-22, 9435016829	Pea	HUDP-15	100.00	5270.00	527000.00	30000.00	0.00	557000.00	5570.00	L-12
13	44	Siddhi Vinayak Associates	Pea	HUDP-15	658.00	6500.00	4277000.00	0.00	0.00	4277000.00	6500.00	L-13

**Ranking of Bidders : CROP- PEA VARIETY: KFPD-1**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	19	Salasar Agro Service, Lokhra Road, Battalion Gate, Lal Ganesh, Ghy-34	Pea	KFPD-1	265.00	5150.00	1364750.00	0.00	0.00	1364750.00	5150.00	L-1
2	22	Raja Enterprise, Six Mile, Khanapara	Pea	KFPD-1	600.00	5250.00	3150000.00	0.00	0.00	3150000.00	5250.00	L-2
3	20	Lesisure Lane, H/NO-1, Behind AG Colony, Beharbari	Pea	KFPD-1	1094.00	5400.00	5907600.00	0.00	0.00	5907600.00	5400.00	L-3
4	44	Siddhi Vinayak Associates	Pea	KFPD-1	600.00	6500.00	3900000.00	0.00	0.00	3900000.00	6500.00	L-4

Handwritten signatures and marks in blue ink at the bottom of the page.



32 ✓

Ranking of Bidders : CROP- PEA VARIETY: PRAKASH												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10	11	12
1	60	Arham Trade Agency, KamakhyaUmanandaBhawan, AT Road, Ghy-01, 9954026400	Pea	Prakash	200.00	3454.00	690800.00	120000.00	5000.00	815800.00	4079.00	L-1
2	77	RD Associates, Dr. BK Kakati Road, Ulubari, Ghy-04	Pea	Prakash	140.00	3915.00	548100.00	84000.00	0.00	632100.00	4515.00	L-2
3	76	Swadhin Associates, G.B.Road, Ghy-3	Pea	Prakash	250.00	3983.00	995750.00	150000.00	0.00	1145750.00	4583.00	L-4
4	78	Tenzing Construction, IG-2, Jagabandhan Apartment	Pea	Prakash	360.00	3983.00	1433880.00	216000.00	0.00	1649880.00	4583.00	L-3
5	56	M/S GARV ENTERPRISE, Ward NO-3, SANTIPUR	Pea	Prakash	562.00	4878.00	2741436.00	0.00	0.00	2741436.00	4878.00	L-6
6	58	Krishna Enterprise, Santinagar, Kokrajhar, Assam	Pea	Prakash	1436.50	4878.00	7007247.00	0.00	0.00	7007247.00	4878.00	L-5
7	40	Laxmi Agencies, Kahilipara, Ghy	Pea	Prakash	450.00	5299.00	2384550.00	0.00	0.00	2384550.00	5299.00	L-7

Ranking of Bidders : CROP- PEA VARIETY: RACHNA												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	58	Krishna Enterprise, Santinagar, Kokrajhar, Assam	Pea	Rachna	1255.25	4878.00	6123109.50	0.00	0.00	6123109.50	4878.00	L-1
2	59	M/S Talukdar Seeds Co.	Pea	Rachna	486.00	4878.00	2370708.00	0.00	0.00	2370708.00	4878.00	L-2
3	30	Tech Business India Pvt. Ltd	Pea	Rachna	479.50	5200.00	2493400.00	143850.00	0.00	2637250.00	5500.00	L-3
4	66	M/S Rubi Enterprise, VIP, Sixmile, Ghy-22, 9435016829	Pea	Rachna	119.00	5220.00	621180.00	35700.00	0.00	656880.00	5520.00	L-4

Ranking of Bidders : CROP- PEA VARIETY: VIKASH												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	56	M/S GARV ENTERPRISE, Ward NO-3, SANTIPUR	Pea	Vikash	1718.00	4878.00	8380404.00	0.00	0.00	8380404.00	4878.00	L-2
2	58	Krishna Enterprise, Santinagar, Kokrajhar, Assam	Pea	Vikash	1780.25	4878.00	8684059.50	0.00	0.00	8684059.50	4878.00	L-1
3	19	Salasar Agro Service, Lokhra Road, Battalion Gate, Lal Ganesh, Ghy-34	Pea	Vikash	115.00	5800.00	667000.00	0.00	0.00	667000.00	5800.00	L-3



Ranking of Bidders : CROP- PEA VARIETY:VL-42												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
1	40	Laxmi Agencies, Kahilipara, Ghy	Pea	VL-42	200.00	4301.00	860200.00	0.00	0.00	860200.00	4301.00	L-1
2	60	Arham Trade Agency, KamakhyaUmanandaBhawan, AT Road, Ghy-01, 9954026400	Pea	VL-42	200.00	3832.00	766400.00	120000.00	5000.00	891400.00	4457.00	L-2
3	77	RD Associates, Dr. BK Kakati Road, Ulubari, Ghy-04	Pea	VL-42	200.00	3857.00	771400.00	120000.00	0.00	891400.00	4457.00	L-2
4	76	Swadhin Associates, G.B.Road, Ghy-3	Pea	VL-42	240.00	3924.00	941760.00	144000.00	0.00	1085760.00	4524.00	L-3
5	78	Tenzing Construction, IG-2, Jagabandhan Apartment	Pea	VL-42	120.00	3983.00	477960.00	72000.00	0.00	549960.00	4583.00	L-4
6	55	Shyam Enterprise, NH-37, Beltola, Ghy-9401607861	Pea	VL-42	2059.00	4878.00	10043802.00	0.00	0.00	10043802.00	4878.00	L-5
7	58	Krishna Enterprise, Santinagar, Kokrajhar, Assam	Pea	VL-42	1354.00	4878.00	6604812.00	0.00	0.00	6604812.00	4878.00	L-6
8	22	Raja Enterprise, Six Mile, Khanapara	Pea	VL-42	633.00	5050.00	3196650.00	0.00	0.00	3196650.00	5050.00	L-7
9	72	Jupiter Mercantile, Room No.-2, H/No-03-1111, Tangla Bhergaon Road, W. No.-3, Tangla	Pea	VL-42	910.50	4150.00	3778575.00	910500.00	0.00	4689075.00	5150.00	L-8
10	20	Lesisure LaneH/NO-1, Behind AG Colony, Beharbari	Pea	VL-42	890.00	5300.00	4717000.00	0.00	0.00	4717000.00	5300.00	L-9
11	68	M/S R. Champaklal (Assam) & Co, SCCB Road, Fancy Bazar, Ghy-01	Pea	VL-42	1180.00	5409.70	6383446.00	0.00	0.00	6383446.00	5409.70	L-10
12	67	M/S Brahmaputra Enterprise, Janakpur Chariali, Kahilipara, Ghy-19	Pea	VL-42	627.00	5489.70	3442041.90	0.00	0.00	3442041.90	5489.70	L-11
13	19	Salasar Agro Service, Lokhra Road, Battalion Gate, Lal Ganesh, Ghy-34	Pea	VL-42	531.00	5500.00	2920500.00	0.00	0.00	2920500.00	5500.00	L-13
14	30	Tech Business India Pvt. Ltd	Pea	VL-42	1067.50	5200.00	5551000.00	320250.00	0.00	5871250.00	5500.00	L-12
15	66	M/S Rubi Enterprise, VIP, Sixmile, Ghy-22, 9435016829	Pea	VL-42	660.50	5220.00	3447810.00	198150.00	0.00	3645960.00	5520.00	L-14
16	44	Siddhi Vinayak Associates	Pea	VL-42	633.00	6500.00	4114500.00	0.00	0.00	4114500.00	6500.00	L-15

Handwritten signatures and initials in blue ink at the bottom of the page.



34 ✓

**Ranking of Bidders : CROP- POTATO VARIETY:KUFRI JYOTI**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7(5x6)	8	9	10(7+8+9)	11	12
1	25	Royal Seeds & Fertilizer Pvt. Ltd 181/35 Dakhindari Road, Kolkata	Potato	KufriJyoti	2815.00	2256.00	6350640.00	198563.34	0.00	6549203.34	2326.54	L-1
2	69	M/S S.B. Enterprise, Stadium Road, Bhetapara, Ghy-28	Potato	KufriJyoti	2000.00	3644.00	7288000.00	145760.00	145760.00	7579520.00	3789.76	L-2
3	61	Om Sai Associates, Sewali Path, Ghy-38	Potato	KufriJyoti	1127.00	4080.00	4598160.00	197225.00	0.00	4795385.00	4255.00	L-3

**Ranking of Bidders : CROP- POTATO VARIETY:KUFRI PUKRAJ**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7(5x6)	8	9	10(7+8+9)	11	12
1	57	M/S Nilachal Seed Growers Society, Dwarka Nagar, Chachal Road, Khanapara 9435344485	Potato	KufriPokhraj	15000.00	1845.00	27675000.00	0.00	0.00	27675000.00	1845.00	L-1
2	59	M/S Talukdar Seeds Co.	Potato	KufriPokhraj	12182.00	1845.00	22475790.00	0.00	0.00	22475790.00	1845.00	L-2
3	47	M/S R & D Associate, GHCH ROAD, GHY- 5,9954264713	Potato	KufriPokhraj	5627.00	1850.00	10409950.00	0.00	0.00	10409950.00	1850.00	L-3
4	71	Brahmaputra Suppliers, Room No-1, H.No.- 606, Puja Khola, Ward No-2, Tangla -21	Potato	KufriPokhraj	2680.00	1900.00	5092000.00	0.00	0.00	5092000.00	1900.00	L-4
5	64	M/S Progressive Enterprise, H.No-16, SRCB Road, Fancy Bazar, Ghy-01,	Potato	KufriPokhraj	3271.00	1935.00	6329385.00	0.00	0.00	6329385.00	1935.00	L-5
6	53	M/S Mridul Kr. Laskar, Tripura Road, Beltola, Udayan Path, Guwahati-28. 9864244884	Potato	KufriPokhraj	3000.00	1940.00	5820000.00	0.00	0.00	5820000.00	1940.00	L-6
7	70	M/S Super Hybrid Seeds Company, 50- Main Bazar, Old Subzi Mandir, Delhi-07	Potato	KufriPokhraj	2640.00	2293.00	6053520.00	0.00	0.00	6053520.00	2293.00	L-7
8	25	Royal Seeds & Fertilizer Pvt. Ltd 181/35 Dakhindari Road, Kolkata	Potato	KufriPokhraj	12690.00	2390.40	30334176.00	948448.57	0.00	31282624.57	2465.14	L-8
9	32	M/S SD Enterprise RK Mission Road, Ulubari, Ghy- 07, 98542-03971	Potato	KufriPokhraj	2695.00	3299.00	8890805.00	808500.00	269500.00	9968805.00	3699.00	L-10
10	33	S. B. Enterprise, Teok Bongali Gaon, P.O. Teok, Dist. Jorhat, 785112, 9957675500, 8761018157	Potato	KufriPokhraj	7310.00	3299.00	24115690.00	2193000.00	731000.00	27039690.00	3699.00	L-9
11	69	M/S S.B. Enterprise, Stadium Road, Bhetapara, Ghy-28	Potato	KufriPokhraj	7000.00	3644.00	25508000.00	510160.00	510160.00	26528320.00	3789.76	L-11
12	61	Om Sai Associates, Sewali Path, Ghy-38	Potato	KufriPokhraj	3345.00	4060.00	13580700.00	585375.00	0.00	14166075.00	4235.00	L-12

*[Handwritten signatures and marks at the bottom of the page]*



35 ✓

Ranking of Bidders : CROP- RAJMAH VARIETY:HUR 203

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	55	Shyam Enterprise, NH-37, Beltola, Ghy- 9401607861	Rajmah	HUR-203	800.00	9660.00	7728000.00	0.00	0.00	7728000.00	9660.00	L-1
2	60	Arham Trade Agency, KamakhyaUmanandaBhawan, AT Road, Ghy-01, 9954026400	Rajmah	HUR-203	40.00	9214.00	368560.00	24000.00	1000.00	393560.00	9839.00	L-2

Ranking of Bidders : CROP- RAJMAH VARIET:HUR-301

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	55	Shyam Enterprise, NH-37, Beltola, Ghy- 9401607861	Rajmah	HUR-301	800.00	9660.00	7728000.00	0.00	0.00	7728000.00	9660.00	L-1









Ranking of Bidders : CROP- RED RICE

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10	11 12	
1	39	M/S Mangal Enterprise, Dispur, Guwahati-06	Red Rice	Amona Bao	1000	7000	7000000.00	0.00	0.00	7000000.00	7000.00	L-1



Ranking of Bidders : CROP- SOYABEAN VARIETY: JS-335												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
	55	Shyam Enterprise, NH-37, Beltola, Ghy- 9401607861	Soybean	JS-335	600.00	8500.00	5100000.00	0.00	0.00	5100000.00	8500.00	L-1

Ranking of Bidders : CROP- SOYABEAN VARIETY: JS-9305												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
	55	Shyam Enterprise, NH-37, Beltola, Ghy- 9401607861	Soybean	JS-9305	120.00	8500.00	1020000.00	0.00	0.00	1020000.00	8500.00	L-1

Ranking of Bidders : CROP- SOYABEAN VARIETY: JS-9560												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
	44	Siddhi Vinayak Associates	Soybean	JS-9560	500.00	7700.00	3850000.00	0.00	0.00	3850000.00	7700.00	L-1
	55	Shyam Enterprise, NH-37, Beltola, Ghy- 9401607861	Soybean	JS-9560	240.00	8500.00	2040000.00	0.00	0.00	2040000.00	8500.00	L-2



Ranking of Bidders : CROP- SUGARCANE VARIETY: CO-9001												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7 (5x6)	8	9	10 (7+8+9)	11	
1	28	Tharad Trading Company, Ward no-3,H.P. Agarwala Road, Near Marian School,Barpeta Road	Sugarcane	CO-9001	4600.00	549.00	2525400.00	0.00	0.00	2525400.00	549.00	L1

Ranking of Bidders : CROP- SUGARCANE VARIETY: CO-997												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7 (5x6)	8	9	10 (7+8+9)	11	
1	16	AshimjyotiDeka, H. No.-9, Ashok Path, Survey, Beltola, Ghy	Sugarcane	CO-997	3000.00	475.00	1425000.00	45000.00	30000.00	1500000.00	500.00	L-1
2	57	M/S Nilachal Seed Growers Society, Dwarka Nagar, Chachal Road, Khanapara 9435344485	Sugarcane	CO-997	3899.00	540.00	2105460.00	0.00	0.00	2105460.00	540.00	L2
3	28	Tharad Trading Company, Ward no-3,H.P. Agarwala Road, Near Marian School,Barpeta Road	Sugarcane	CO-997	3000.00	549.00	1647000.00	0.00	0.00	1647000.00	549.00	L-3
4	64	M/S Progressive Enterprise,H.No-16, SRCB Road,Fancy Bazar,Ghy-01,	Sugarcane	CO-997	4000.00	650.00	2600000.00	0.00	0.00	2600000.00	650.00	L-4
5	17	M/S Saikia Associates, Kahilipara, Ghy-19	Sugarcane	CO-997	1500.00	580.00	870000.00	187500.00	0.00	1057500.00	705.00	L-5
6	65	M/S JKR Enterprise, Kahikuchi, Azara, Ghy-17, 9435197289	Sugarcane	CO-997	8400.00	590.00	4956000.00	2520000.00	0.00	7476000.00	890.00	L-6

Ranking of Bidders : CROP- SUGARCANE VARIETY: CO- DARIA												
Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7 (5x6)	8	9	10 (7+8+9)		
1	69	M/S S.B. Enterprise, Stadium Road, Bhetapara, Ghy-28	Sugarcane	Daria	5000.00	431.00	2155000.00	43100.00	43100.00	2241200.00	448.24	L-1
2	57	M/S Nilachal Seed Growers Society, Dwarka Nagar, Chachal Road, Khanapara 9435344485	Sugarcane	Daria	1985.00	540.00	1071900.00	0.00	0.00	1071900.00	540.00	L-2
3	50	R.P. Enterprise, Guwahati-8	Sugarcane	Daria	1000.00	575.00	575000.00	20000.00	0.00	595000.00	595.00	L-3
4	45	M/S BOGOLA UDYOG, L.S.ROAD,OPP KRISHI BHAWAN,KHANAPARA,9864063636	Sugarcane	Daria	50000.00	558.10	27905000.00	3000000.00	0.00	30905000.00	618.10	L-4
5	12	Shree SidhaMangalam, Factory,Beltola,Basistha Road,Ghy-28	Sugarcane	Daria	2000.00	777.00	1554000.00	0.00	0.00	1554000.00	777.00	L-5
6	30	Tech Business India Pvt. Ltd	Sugarcane	Daria	2340.00	600.00	1404000.00	702000.00	0.00	2106000.00	900.00	L-6
7	74	RD Associates, Kharguli, Ghy-03	Sugarcane	Daria	400.00	1000.00	400000.00	0.00	0.00	400000.00	1000.00	L-7
8	44	Siddhi Vinayak Associates	Sugarcane	Daria	2000.00	5000.00	10000000.00	0.00	0.00	10000000.00	5000.00	L-8



39

**Ranking of Bidders : CROP- SUGARCANE VARIETY: CO- DHANSIRI**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7 (5x6)	8	9	10 (7+8+9)		
1	57	M/S Nilachal Seed Growers Society, Dwarka Nagar, Chachal Road, Khanapara 9435344485	Sugarcane	Dhansiri	3037.00	540.00	1639980.00	0.00	0.00	1639980.00	540.00	L-1
2	51	Oracle Enterprise, Kharguli Road, Guwahati-04, 9864350024	Sugarcane	Dhansiri	500.00	600.00	300000.00	50000.00	25000.00	375000.00	750.00	L-2
3	30	Tech Business India Pvt. Ltd	Sugarcane	Dhansiri	1460.00	600.00	876000.00	438000.00	0.00	1314000.00	900.00	L-3

**Ranking of Bidders : CROP- SUGARCANE VARIETY: CO- KOLONG**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	74	M/S Nilachal Seed Growers Society, Dwarka Nagar, Chachal Road, Khanapara 9435344485	Sugarcane	Kolong	2905.00	540.00	1568700.00	0.00	0.00	1568700.00	540.00	L-2
1	6	Krishna Enterprise, Santinagar, Kokrajhar, Assam	Sugarcane	Kolong	3000.00	540.00	1620000.00	0.00	0.00	1620000.00	540.00	L-1
2	12	Sunrise Traders, Rukminigaon, Guwahati-6	Sugarcane	Kolong	1200.00	560.00	672000.00	0.00	0.00	672000.00	560.00	L-3
3	18	R.P. Enterprise, Guwahati-8	Sugarcane	Kolong	1000.00	578.00	578000.00	20000.00	0.00	598000.00	598.00	L-4
4	19	Anupam Industrial Corporation R-6, Shivam Complex, A.T.Road, Ghy	Sugarcane	Kolong	1000.00	300.00	300000.00	20000.00	120000.00	620000.00	620.00	L-5
5	20	Lesisure Lane, H/NO-1, Behind AG Colony, Beharbari	Sugarcane	Kolong	1000.00	630.00	630000.00	0.00	0.00	630000.00	630.00	L-6
6	21	Salasar Agro Service, Lokhra Road, Battalion Gate, Lal Ganesh, Ghy-34	Sugarcane	Kolong	1500.00	690.00	1035000.00	0.00	0.00	1035000.00	690.00	L-8
7	48	M/S DipenRahang, Beltola, Ghy.	Sugarcane	Kolong	1860.00	690.00	1283400.00	0.00	0.00	1283400.00	690.00	L-7
8	50	Shree SidhaMangalamFactory, Beltola, Basistha Road, Ghy-29	Sugarcane	Kolong	4000.00	741.00	2964000.00	0.00	0.00	2964000.00	741.00	L-9
9	51	Oracle Enterprise, Kharguli Road, Guwahati-04, 9864350024	Sugarcane	Kolong	500.00	600.00	300000.00	50000.00	25000.00	375000.00	750.00	L-10
10	57	J.K.Commercial, Ghoramora, Ghy	Sugarcane	Kolong	1500.00	760.00	1140000.00	0.00	0.00	1140000.00	760.00	L-11
11	58	RD Associates, Kharguli, Ghy-03	Sugarcane	Kolong	400.00	1000.00	400000.00	0.00	0.00	400000.00	1000.00	L-12

**Ranking of Bidders : CROP- SUGARCANE VARIETY: CO- LUIT**

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7 (5x6)	8	9	10 (7+8+9)		
1	51	Oracle Enterprise, Kharguli Road, Guwahati-04, 9864350024	Sugarcane	Luit	500.00	800.00	400000.00	50000.00	25000.00	475000.00	950.00	L-1
2	0	DharmendraGogoi, Sivsagar, Assam	Sugarcane	Luit	1000.00	1100.00	1100000.00	11000.00	0.00	1111000.00	1111.00	L-2



*(Handwritten signatures and marks)*





Ranking of Bidders : CROP- SUGARCANE VARIETY: NAMBOR

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7 (5x6)	8	9	10 (7+8+9)		
	46	Green Wood RGB Road, Ghy-5 9864062082	Sugarcane	Nambor	40000.00	558.10	22324000.00	2400000.00	0.00	24724000.00	618.10	L-1





Ranking of the Bidders: JUTE

Sl. No	Bid Sl. No during evaluation of the technical bid	Name of the bidder	Crop	Variety	Quantity for which bid is submitted (in Qt)	Unit Price (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Transportation price (in Rs.)	Price for other services (in Rs.)	Total price (in Rs.)	Unit price (col 10/col.5)	Rank
	1	2	3	4	5	6	5x6=7	8	9	7+8+9=10		
1	17	M/S Saikia Associates, Kahilipara, Ghy-19	Jute	Tarun	124.00	8450.00	1047800.00	21700.00	0.00	1069500.00	8625.00	L-1
2	40	Laxmi Agencies, Kahilipara, Ghy	Jute	Tarun	70.00	20950.00	1466500.00	0.00	0.00	1466500.00	20950.00	L-2

*[Handwritten signatures and marks in blue ink]*